Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company

Weststar Resources Corp. 1240-789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 1H2

(the "Company")

2. Dates of Material Change(s)

April 4, 2016

3. News Release(s)

A news release was issued on April 4, 2016 and disseminated via Stockwatch News and Baystreet News pursuant to section 7.1 of National Instrument 51–102.

4. Summaries of Material Changes

Weststar Resources closes financing for \$188,500

5. Full Description of Material Changes

News Release dated April 4, 2016– See Schedule "A"

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

8. Executive Officer

Mr. Will Rascan, President and CEO of the Company, is knowledgeable about the material change contained herein and may be reached at (604) 683-3995.

9. Date of Report

This report is dated April 4, 2016.

SCHEDULE "A" to the Material Change Report dated April 4, 2016

Weststar Resources Closes Financing for \$188,500

Vancouver, BC – April 4, 2016: Weststar Resources Corp. (CSE: WER) (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that the Company has closed a non-brokered private placement financing (the "Private Placement") for gross proceeds of \$188,500.

The Company has allotted and issued 3,770,000 units (the "Units") at a price of \$0.05 per Unit. Each Unit consists of one common share in the capital of the Company and one share purchase warrant (the "Warrant"). Each Warrant is exercisable by the holder to acquire one additional common share of the Company for a period of two years from issuance at an exercise price of \$0.075 per share.

Proceeds from the Private Placement will be used to fulfill the terms of the Business Arrangement with North Road Ventures Inc., as per the Company's news release dated July 21, 2015, assess other potential business opportunities and for general working capital.

For further info on the Company please visit www.weststarresources.com or email info@weststarresources.com.

On Behalf of the Board

Will Rascan, President/CEO Weststar Resources Corp. (604) 683-3995